OAG "Template 18
04/09

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: THE COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY OF WESTERN CONNECTICUT, INC.
Contractor Address: 66 NORTH STREET, DANBURY, CT 06810

Contract Number: 034C-HSI-01 / 14DSS1501Z20

Amendment Number: A1

Amount as Amended: $396,420

Contract Term as Amended: 09/01/14 - 08/31/15 |

The contract between The Community Action Agency of Western Connecticut, Inc. (the Contractor) and the
Department of Social Services (the Department), which was last executed by the parties and approved the office of the
Commissioner on 09/09/2014 is hereby further amended as follows:

1. The budget on page 23 of the original contract is deleted and replaced in its entirety by the budget on page
2 of this amendment.

2. The term of the contract is extended for an additional two (2) months and the end date of the
contract is changed from 6/30/15 to 8/31/15.

All terms and conditions of the original contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto,
which were not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

1 of3



POS Budget (Revised 8/14)

Contractor Name: e CammmedatanienarahlieEatame]
Program/Contract Number: {
Program Name:

Data rolls from HSI-Budget tabs

HSl

HSI Budget
Greater Stambrd ~ (+or-)  Gregler Stambrd ~ GreakrNonwalk  (+or-) Greater Nonwalk Combined (+or-) Combined
Line# tem GLM-063M5 Ad SRM-063M5  SLM-B3MS  AG SRM-8315 Budget Budget
1 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
1a Accounting $ : $ - $ - $ - $ $ $ #
1h. Lega $  1,800.00 § 180000 |§ 432000 $ 43000 |$ 6120008 $ 612000
1o. Independent Audit $  1,085.00 § 108500 [§ 260400 $ 260400 [§ 3689.00]$ $  3,680.00
1d. Other Conbzctal Sevices $ 4,600.00 § 460000 [$ 7,000.00 §  7,00000 |§ 11,600.00]$ $ 1160000
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES [ §  7,485.00 | §  748500| [ 1392400 § 1392400 |§ 2140900 |$ $ 2140900
2 ADMINISTRATION
2a. Admin. Salaries $ - § $ - $ $ $ - |8
2b. Admin. Fringe Benefis $ $ . $ - $ $ $ B -
2. Adrin. Oveead § 1468435 § 1468435 | |§ 3634200 § 3634200 |5 51026356 $ 5102635
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION s 1468435 - |s 14p8435] [§ s634200]s - s 3634200 |§ 5102635 § $ 5102635
3 DIRECT PROGRAM STAFF .
3a. Program Salares § 5412083 § 5412083 | | § 137,683.33 § 137,683.33 | | $191,804.16 | § $ 191,804.16
% Progran Frnge Benefls $ 93141 § 932141 |§ 4860222 $ 4860222 |§ 57.92362 § 5792362
TOTAL DIRECT PROGRAM $ 6344224($ - |$ 6344224 | | $ 18628555 | § § 186,28555 | | $249.727.78 | § § 249.727.78
4 OTHER COSTS
4a Program Rent $ 519000 § 519000 [§ 1285600 § 12,8500 | |5 18,046.00 § 18,046.00
4, Consumable Supples $ 500000 § 500000 |5 500000 $ 500000 [§ 1000000 § 10,000.00
k. Travel & Trnsporafion § 50000 § 50000 [$ 100000 $ 1,00000| 5 150000 $ 150000
44, Utles § 28567 § 28567 |5 6656t § 68561 5 o718 § o718
4. Repaits & Mainlenance § 119000 § 119000 [§ 285600 § 285600 |5 404600 $ 404600
4 Insurance § 33950 § 380 |5 8480 § 81480 |$ 115430 $ 115430
dg. Food & Relaked Costs $ $ - $ - § - $ : $ =
4 Traring & Conrence Cast § 175000 § 175000 |§ 175000 $ 175000 [$ 350000 § 350000
4. Otter Prject Expenses $ 927000 $ 92000 [$ 1177000 § 177000 | |$ 21,040.00 $ 2104000
TOTAL OTHER COSTS § 2350517 $ § 235547 | [§ 36732415 § 3673241/ |5 60,2578 | § $ 6025758
5 EQUIPMENT [s 700000] [s 700000] [s 7.00000] [s  700000] [ 1400000] [s 1400000
6  PROGRAM INCOME
Ba. Fees $ - $ - $ § $ $
6b. Other Income $ g $ - $ $ $ $
TOTAL PROGRAM INCOME $ - |8 - |8 - $ - |8 - |$ 5 - |8 $
7 TOTALNETPROGRAMCOST [ 116136768 - [s 11613676 ] [s28028395]s - [ 280.28305] [sam642071]s [s 39642071

(Sum of 1 through 5, minus Line 6)

2 0f3



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
034C-HSI-01 / 14DSS1501Z0 Al

The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996
as amended.

Documentation necessary to demonstrate the authorization to sign must be attached.

CONTRACTOR - THE COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY OF WESTERN CONNECTICUT, INC.

M%Lﬁd ’\j / .Qﬂ/nw/ S J_’,@A‘,‘; e

Michelle H. James, Execuﬁvgﬂirector Date

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ksl A b (a5
Wick L. Bremby, C%issioner Date /

M Part I of this Contract having been reviewed and approved by the OAG, it 15 exempt from review pursuant a Memorandum
of Agreement between the Agency and the OAG dated March 19, 2009 as amended November 15, 2011



